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History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents
Reported

Service
History

Personal
Vehicle

Open Recall

$10,670 Retail Value

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/9/23 at
4:59:28 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

15  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

135,872  Last reported odometer reading

2013 KIA OPTIMA EX
VIN: 5XXGN4A73DG130636
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
48th State Automotive

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2012 2022

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/vasv62wAQNeCTamGMtuJwlz1QuJA9A2hiauGvwa_C0rHxyUbYgPo3FegQe0qNbAUlGy5HqL0VVtvK3Pmw77DJbcGuo1Y_IWXhvdnuSLPX1X1VLj9pqSXwQRWTUJQxwcpEMxD1SMW8qV0cr_a0iWLGPlqKIFPI8QJLOfsYKJcbfkJy-b0Ol9t0uuxAWC1XQgn3duYiqkEl8YLYRJ7CMRyabuzMvEfw-NS72FbhDuO-hSAqNFJ-19RjBrpExGZQfIAn8UR_ZZs99W3yMlNJlC95jhiiMpe2YUfrwhK937zGAJ19Yv1X6KO0-aHKpTmVacPV6y97bHtnPs7y_rzUBOpyChzaF4aCUVwlpoRT04pKhB1xx5WSkIBIOkSVevl-RrJw57D5YraFVDKb-h6_zU53w.cfx
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 open recall reported.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Detailed History

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 3 mo. 1 yr. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Arizona Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year 14,577/yr 370/yr

Last reported odometer reading 134,432 135,872

http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
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Owner 1
Purchased: 2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

14,577 mi/yrDate Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/09/2012 Nick Mayer Hyundai Kia
Phoenix, AZ
602-249-1133
nickmayerhk.com

Vehicle offered for sale

10/12/2012 Camelback Hyundai Kia
Phoenix, AZ
602-249-1133
camelbackhyundai.com

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Cargo tray/mat installed
Sound system component installed
Nitrogen fill tires
Door edge guards installed
Window tint installed

10/27/2012 Camelback Hyundai Kia
Phoenix, AZ
602-249-1133
camelbackhyundai.com

Vehicle sold

11/05/2012 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/10/2012 1 Camelback Hyundai Kia
Phoenix, AZ
602-249-1133
camelbackhyundai.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

11/16/2012 12 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #0U25012321097

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

11/21/2012 701 Camelback Hyundai Kia
Phoenix, AZ
602-249-1133
camelbackhyundai.com

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked

12/06/2012 Nick Mayer Hyundai Kia
Phoenix, AZ
602-249-1133
nickmayerhk.com

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/n54HXIWW-gDqDdoOJ3Rk8IvNPWrMVMk1EP0u7aghjW0xbpadAqeX9yeU0lsLYJmtjI4P9Tk__OtUCCndNAVFVIlXL7b6zciptmC-umQDJsImDEsy_VsT3xP9vzGgZZB_Zk2ETMaEqPsXXTeDzhWNtUkH0_zbG_mCpXYRFZ0uRMdzqV6rJX6DmuxfXkgVNykUvOUVbmPl5WzkjBTz-NpA9a35TsJeMk-t0doE6Xqn2SnWlUw-NM_nRVOwTDdcB_kuoCIOFsZcSASLCoGGavjS21mF9Pq9GEtM1vBnFoOdcA6DfboLUQkYArNXNA84mXtVNgJdqA67VUPdCkZMF7Yy-Gzjl0HazAjVZyq9jLz46rrqZYJtEtWfzcOcR98eyfFU3S2JfrfqFyQkYCsmDY-JkMUT2x2A.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/eBgpjYSMWkZLj_RqVam28oqFaPLWCI96fziulSF_bYNUVjTLkLUryY4ZYnATBbJnfPAY3aW7yj6ulUaLit4o1kEI_ntJour1kzij2Laj481VyRNis31zAl3wavKnaglE8bn18ssYYJCjuu1CjXHag3lQ2AvXTrilEW5I_9CcXyPqORuYpSm1ZYTLqyeDytWz8u-zMl8pJ12ez6i-yGYqYxxyqILdVSURu0oKqAg1S-wMDpTxHJhACAYQl4ZfrbBwDQ5zC1zBJC8ReBM5PkLvN4NDF325xZqtPF5gRkfpWCfoD2ej5ZRI57BvHDcF9lf28sJIdQChwkGV9qsA4TmxFN3MVZOn56myLb9FHAfXTsuhiLlkUNdrp29gQAeQMZjqqomK3w_e3gJYjUypIoSvthC16DZJ.cfx
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12/31/2012 Camelback Hyundai Kia
Phoenix, AZ
602-249-1133
camelbackhyundai.com

Vehicle serviced

01/29/2013 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maricopa, AZ
Title #0U25013029073

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

10/16/2014 35,176 Tempe Dodge Chrysler
Jeep RAM
Tempe, AZ
480-598-2363
tempechryslerjeepdodge.
net/

4.6 / 5.0
1,327 Verified Reviews

16,895 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
30,000 mile service performed

05/11/2015 45,373 Camelback Kia
Phoenix, AZ
855-978-7278
camelbackkia.com

4.0 / 5.0
429 Verified Reviews

9,782 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

09/01/2015 51,171 Pep Boys
Tempe, AZ
480-967-7577
pepboys.com

4.7 / 5.0
50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked

10/14/2015 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ
Title #0U25013029073

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

02/05/2016 54,345 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ
Title #217W016036074

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

06/30/2017 69,094 Mark Kia
Scottsdale, AZ
480-425-5300
markkia.com

4.5 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
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1,055 Verified Reviews
9,850 Customer

Favorites

01/29/2019 86,000 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

09/17/2019 Service Facility
Mesa, AZ

Vehicle serviced
Windshield replaced

06/19/2020 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #A000487346

Title or registration issued
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/15/2021 115,539 Camelback Kia
Phoenix, AZ
855-978-7278
camelbackkia.com

4.0 / 5.0
429 Verified Reviews

9,782 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Engine serviced

02/15/2021 116,783 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

06/12/2021 121,718 Camelback Kia
Phoenix, AZ
855-978-7278
camelbackkia.com

4.0 / 5.0
429 Verified Reviews

9,782 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine serviced

08/05/2021 125,000 Camelback Kia
Phoenix, AZ
855-978-7278
camelbackkia.com

4.0 / 5.0
429 Verified Reviews

9,782 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Trim repaired

09/22/2021 126,933 Camelback Kia
Phoenix, AZ
855-978-7278
camelbackkia.com

4.0 / 5.0
429 Verified Reviews

9,782 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Engine serviced
Air filter replaced
Tires rotated

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
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12/22/2021 132,244 Camelback Kia
Phoenix, AZ
855-978-7278
camelbackkia.com

4.0 / 5.0
429 Verified Reviews

9,782 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Trim repaired

02/03/2022 134,432 Camelback Kia
Phoenix, AZ
855-978-7278
camelbackkia.com

4.0 / 5.0
429 Verified Reviews

9,782 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Trim repaired

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
370 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/28/2022 135,484 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gilbert, AZ
Title #A007434847

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

08/01/2022 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #22V560
Recall #SC245 SC245 HEADLINER
PLATES
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

Description: KIA AMERICA, INC. HAS DECIDED THAT A DEFECT WHICH RELATES TO MOTOR
VEHICLE SAFETY EXISTS IN CERTAIN 2012-2013 MY OPTIMA VEHICLES. THE DEFECT CAN
RESULT IN HEADLINER PLATE DETACHMENT, THEREBY INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY
TO AN OCCUPANT.
THE 2012-2013 MY KIA OPTIMA VEHICLES ARE EQUIPPED WITH HEADLINER PLATES
DESIGNED AS PART OF THE ENERGY ABSORBING STRUCTURE OF THE HEADLINER. IN
CERTAIN 2012-2013 MY OPTIMA VEHICLES, THE HEADLINER PLATE(S) MAY DETACH
FROM THE HEADLINER UPON DEPLOYMENT OF THE SIDE CURTAIN AIRBAG(S),
INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY TO AN OCCUPANT.
Remedy: DEALERS WILL ADD AN INDUSTRIAL-GRADE ADHESIVE TAPE OVER THE LEFT
AND RIGHT HEADLINER PLATES TO FURTHER SECURE THE PLATES TO THE HEADLINER.
THIS RECALL WILL BE PERFORMED AT NO COST TO THE CUSTOMER. THE ESTIMATED

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
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09/14/2022 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gilbert, AZ
Title #A007434847

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

03/08/2023 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ
Title #A011596376

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

03/17/2023 135,872 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/9/23 4:59:28 PM (CDT)

TIME REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE RECALL WILL BE APPROXIMATELY ONE (1) HOUR. KIA
WILL NOTIFY VEHICLE OWNERS OF THE SAFETY RECALL AND REQUEST THAT THEY TAKE
THE VEHICLE TO AN AUTHORIZED KIA DEALER TO HAVE THE RECALL PERFORMED AT NO
COST TO THE CUSTOMER. (REFER TO SC245.)

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 KIA OPTIMA vehicle
(VIN: 5XXGN4A73DG130636), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/9/23
at 5:59 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


